

CITY OF MERCED

Merced Civic Center 678 W. 18th Street Merced, CA 95340

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-106 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Business Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/17/2023 In control: Building & Housing Board of Appeals

On agenda: 2/2/2023 **Final action:** 2/2/2023

Title: SUBJECT: Election of Chairperson and Vice-Chairperson

ACTION

Election of Chairperson and Vice-Chairperson

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/2/2023	1	Building & Housing Board of Appeals		

Planning Commission Staff Report

Report Prepared by: Kayla Abarca, Administrative Assistant I, Planning Division

SUBJECT: Election of Chairperson and Vice-Chairperson

ACTION

Election of Chairperson and Vice-Chairperson

SUMMARY

Nominate and elect a Chairperson and Vice-Chairperson for the Building and Housing Board of Appeals. Seniority is often a consideration but does not have to be a deciding factor.